DOC # 0128279

01/29/2007

11:52 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By T D SERVICES COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$15.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 228 Page- 030



I hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number. Dated: JANUARY 18, 2007

By: Myalo

Julie A. Yates, Vice President

APN # 013-030-02

Mail Tax Statement To: JASON MARSHALL 102 HIGHWAY 93

CALIENTE, NV 89008

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY 1820 E.

FIRST STREET SUITE 300 SANTA ANA, CA 92705

MERS MIN#: 1000305-0000200052-0

PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 580

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

Service#: 3215059RL1



Loan#: 200052

WHEREAS, JASON MARSHALL AND CHRYSTAL MARSHALL, HUSBAND AND WIFE as Trustor, and JOSEPH BOZZELLI AND DANELLE BOZZELLI, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as the Original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust, dated OCTOBER 16, 2003 and recorded NOVEMBER 13, 2003 as Instrument No. 121252, in Book No. 180, at Page No. 115 of official records of LINCOLN County, State of NEVADA.

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of STEWART TITLE OF NEVADA.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes T.D. SERVICE COMPANY, 1820 E. FIRST STREET, SUITE 300, SANTA ANA, CA 92705-0000 as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: JANUARY 18, 2007

Beneficiary:

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC

Julie A. Yates Nice President

Loan#: 200052 Srv#: 3215059RL1

Page 2

State of County of **CALIFORNIA**

ORANGE

) ss.

On JANUARY 18, 2007, before me, D. Risetter, a Notary Public, personally appeared Julie A. Yates personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): D. Risetter

1900 July 10 10 188 1

Control of the Control

M. Waller, S. Berner, M. S. Berner, M. S. Scholler, Phys. Lett. B 58 (1997) 166 (1997).

D. RISETTER
COMM. # 1452811
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA S
CRANGE COUNTY
My comm. expires Dec. 21 2007